tech spec

mex.cneuyugukauusi

8313-8513-8613-8713-8717 max.18-10w
AC/DC PETYNUPYEMbIE NMMHEAHBIE ADANTEPBI
AC/DC ADAPTERS LINEAR REGULATED

Bbriok co wrencenbHbIM NOACOEANHEHNEM

lMnaBHas perynnuposka BbIXOAHOMO
HanpskeHns 8613 - 8713
DrKCMPOBAHHOE BbIX. HAMPsKEHWE
MnaBkuin NnpegoxpaHnTenb B

TpaHcdopmaTtope, TepMosalumTa

Plug-in unit

Stepless adjustable output voltages
8613 - 8713

Fixed output voltages

Thermal fuse in transformer and

thermal protection

perynsitopa in regulator
*  CMeHHble BbIX. pa3bembl 8713 * Exchangeable DC plugs 8713 DCX )
Exchange o/
» [lo 3anpocy BO3MOXHO U3MEHEHME B + Can upon request, be modified to ;ff...' —
COOTBETCTBMM CO CTaHAapTOM Ans comply with the standard for 37:3 gg}g 23'13
only
anekTpomeaunLmMHckoro obopyaoBaHus electromedical equipment only
(EN 60601) (EN 60601)
TexHu4yeckue Technical 8313 8513 8613* 8713*  8717*
Xapakmepucmuku specifications
BxodHoe HanpsixeHue: Input voltage: VAC 230 VAC +6/-10%, 50/60Hz
lNnasHas peaynuposka 6bix. Stepless adjustable VDC 1,5-9 5-12 5-15 5-24
HaripsiKkeHus
Output voltages
Makc.8bix.MowHoCMb Max. output power: w 1,8 2,4 4,8 7,5 10
lMynbcayuu: Ripple: MV p-p <150 <30
Knacc uszonsayuu: Insulation class: 1]
TpebosaHusi Electrical EN 60950,EN 60065
anekmpobesonacHocmu: safety standard:
dnekmpomazHumHas EMC standards
cosmMecmumMocmb
e U3nydeHue: . Emission: EN 61000-6-3
. Ycmouiyueocms: . Immunity: EN 61000-6-1
abapumsi 6e3 wmerncens: Dimensions excl. plug OxWXB/LXWXH | 75x47x4 95x51x57 100x51x63
mm 9
Bec: Weight: g 220 370 420 450
* C douke. BbIx. HanpsbkeHnem / With fixed output voltage.
** UmnynbcHast BTopuyHas ceTb / Secondary switch mode.
BapuaHTbl MCNONHEHUs NO HaNpsiXeHuto - Voltage versions
Makc. Harpy3ska/ Max. load (mA)
VDC 8613 8713
5 700 800
6 600 800
7,5 600 700
9 500 700
12 400 580
15 340 500
18 280 440
24 210 330
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